Construction
The GEMÜ 1436 cPos is a digital electro-pneumatic positioner
with an optional integrated process controller for the control of
liquids, gases and steam in conjunction with pneumatically
operated process valves. The positioner exactly adjusts the stroke
of the process valve.  When using the optional process controller
the signals from a process sensor (e.g. flow, level, pressure,
temperature) are detected and the media adjusted according to

Flow rate (code)
Travel length (code)
Order example
1436
1436 000 Z 1 SA01 00 01 030
Note: Mounting kit 4222S01Z... / 4231S01Z... (plastic spindle, spring, threaded adapter, if applicable) depends
on the valve type. Please order separately specifying valve type, DN and control function.
Please order air connections 1440 (fittings for 6 mm tube) if required, (double acting = 2x).
Connection set 1219S01Z... (connector plug). Please order separately!
Parts required for direct mounting
1436
Options Code
Without options      00
2 additional digital inputs 24 V DC      01
not possible with Profibus DP version
Further accessories upon request
4
1436
Mounting kits for linear actuators
External mounting
Travel sensor (linear)
Cable connection Code
M12 cable plug, straight, 5-pin, plastic 4001
Housing material Code
PP coated   05
Aluminium, black, anodized     14
PVDF coated (suitable for High Purity) 20
Travel length Code
Potentiometer, 30 mm length      030
Potentiometer, 50 mm length      050
Potentiometer, 75 mm length      075
Parts required for external mounting to linear actuators
GEMÜ 1436...S01 (positioner)
GEMÜ 4232...4001 (travel sensor)
GEMÜ 4222 S01Z... (mounting kit for travel sensor)
GEMÜ 1440... (air connections)
GEMÜ 1446 000 ZMP (mounting bracket for wall mounting)
GEMÜ 1219S01Z... (electrical connection set)
Cable length Code
Length 2.0 m      02M0
Length 5.0 m     05M0
Others upon request
4001
05M0
030
14
000
Z
Type
Field bus
Accessories
Housing material (code)
Travel length (code)
Cable length (code)
Cable connection (code)
Order example
4232
4232 000 Z 14 030 05M0 4001
GEMÜ 4232 (travel sensor)
GEMÜ 4222 S01
(mounting kit for travel sensor)
GEMÜ 1446 000 ZMP
(mounting bracket
for wall mounting)
5
1436
External mounting
Cable connection Code
M12 cable plug, straight, 5-pin, plastic 4001
Housing material Code
PAI     XF
Travel length Code
Potentiometer, 90°      090